for PCB space saving and total BOM cost.
DFN2×2-6L package type provides the best solution
inrush current. Both SOT-23-5L/SOT-23-6L and
efficiency. Internal soft start function can reduce the
protection and feedback voltage is regulated to
2.5V-5.5VIN, 40.0VOUT, 1.2MHz, Boost(Step-up) Regulator
White LED Driver with Single Wire Dimming Control
General Description

Page:
06/07
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Voltage Range Features
Operating
Temperature
Package Type TopMark SPQ
FH2127AM5 2.5V ~ 5.5V
● Boost(Step-up)
● 96% Efficiency
● VFB Voltage: 0.1V
● Switching Frequency: 1.2MHz
-40℃ to 85℃ SOT-23-5L Ka Y L L 3000PCS/Reel
FH2127BM5 2.5V ~ 5.5V
● Boost(Step-up)
● 96% Efficiency
● VFB Voltage: 0.2V
● Switching Frequency: 1.2MHz
-40℃ to 85℃ SOT-23-5L Kb YLL 3000PCS/Reel
FH2127CM5 2.5V ~ 5.5V
● Boost(Step-up)
● 96% Efficiency
● VFB Voltage: 0.25V
● Switching Frequency: 1.2MHz
-40℃ to 85℃ SOT-23-5L Kc YLL 3000PCS/Reel
FH2127CM6 2.5V ~ 5.5V
● Boost(Step-up)
● 96% Efficiency
● VFB Voltage: 0.25V
● Switching Frequency: 1.2MHz
-40℃ to 85℃ SOT-23-6L Kc YLL 3000PCS/Reel
FH2127CD6 2.5V ~ 5.5V
● Boost(Step-up)
● 96% Efficiency
● VFB Voltage: 0.25V
● Switching Frequency: 1.2MHz
-40℃ to 85℃ DFN2*2-6L Kr YLL 3000PCS/Reel
FH2127DM5
(Ordering)
2.5V ~ 5.5V
● Boost(Step-up)
● 96% Efficiency
● VFB Voltage: 0.30V
● Switching Frequency: 1.2MHz
-40℃ to 85℃ SOT-23-5L Kd YLL 3000PCS/Reel
FH2127EM5
(Ordering)
2.5V ~ 5.5V
● Boost(Step-up)
● 96% Efficiency
● VFB Voltage: 0.60V
● Switching Frequency: 1.2MHz
-40℃ to 85℃ SOT-23-5L Ke YLL 3000PCS/Reel
FH2127ED6
(Ordering)
2.5V ~ 5.5V
● Boost(Step-up)
● 96% Efficiency
● VFB Voltage: 0.60V
● Switching Frequency: 1.2MHz
-40℃ to 85℃ DFN2*2-6L Kq YLL 3000PCS/Reel
Note:
 FH2127A/B/C/D/E devices are Pb-free and RoHs compliant.
 The surface prints of our semiconductor devices are subject to change during the production process and do not involve changes in
electrical parameters, and we will not separately state the notice.
 If you have any other custom purchase needs, please contact our sales department.
 ForDevices reserves the right to amend and legally interpret the electrical parameters of this chip device.